Every camp shall be so located that good natural drainage is provided against year 
round climatic conditions. 
2.  OCCUPANCY: 
No camp shall be occupied before inspection and sanction by the duty authorized 
Camp Committee. This shall apply to any and all additions. 
3.  ACCOMMODATION: 
a)  The standard accommodation shall be one hundred and twelve (112) square feet 
of floor space per room for two (2) men. 
b)  Two (2) enclosed clothes cupboards of at least six (6) square feet floor space 
and of sufficient height to allow the hanging of overcoats and the like. 
c)  One (1) light for each bed, one (1) ceiling light for each room, one (1) wall plug